

AGENDA BUDGET COMMITTEE Of the **URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY** OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE Police Facility Community Room 234 SW Kendall Court Troutdale, OR 97060

During the 6:00 P.M. - Wednesday, April 17, 2024 City of Troutdale Budget Committee Meeting

1 Call to Order and Welcome

<u>Chair Staffenson</u>

<u>Recorder &</u> <u>Chair Staffenson</u>

<u>Director</u>

Sarah Skroch, City

<u>Erich Mueller, Finance</u>

- 2 Roll Call, quorum declaration,
- 3 Process Recap / Status / Review Any Follow up items
- 4 Approvals:
- A. Agency Property Tax LevyB. Approve Budget

Chair Staffenson

5 Meeting Wrap Up, Closing Comments & Adjourn <u>Chair Staffenson</u>